FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-06-2000



101238830

DE	_
(V, _ °	S. Department of Commerce
JAN 0 2 200	TRADEMARK
JAN 0 3 200	IRADEMARK
SHEET TRANS	THE STATE OF THE S
TO ADA	M

	EMARKS ONLY :: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 11/18/99	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Integrated Diagnostics, I	Month Day Yea	
Name Integrated Diagnostics, I	nc. 11/18/99	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Hulvidual General Partitership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
	ation Maryland	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Maryland Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc.		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc.		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1756 Sulphur Spring Road Address (line 1) 1756 Sulphur Spring Road	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ad	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1756 Sulphur Spring Road Address (line 2) Baltimore, City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ad MD State/Country Zip Code	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1756 Sulphur Spring Road Address (line 1) 1756 Sulphur Spring Road Address (line 2) Baltimore,	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ad MD State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1756 Sulphur Spring Road Address (line 2) Baltimore, City	MD State/Country Limited Partnership MD State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1756 Sulphur Spring Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baltimore, City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	MD State/Country Limited Partnership State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1756 Sulphur Spring Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baltimore, City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	MD State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name PanBio InDx, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1756 Sulphur Spring Road Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Baltimore, City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	MD State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	Patent an	ertment of Commerce d Trademark Office ADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Te	lephone Number (202) 861-4177			
Name	Janice W. Housey, Esquire				
Address (line 1)	PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE	LLP			
Address (line 2)	1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac including any attachments.	hed conveyance document #			
	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number of Number or the Registration Number of Number of Number or the Registration Number of Number of Number of Number or Number of Number of Number or Number of				
	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	е ргорену).		
		1,421,679 1,687,734			
		2,096,209			
		1,665,755 2,058,650			
Niverbox of I					
	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6				
Fee Amoun	•	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00			
		osit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes	No 🗍		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jani	ce W. Housey, Esq.	uce D. Clarger 1-	03-00		
		7 1 7	e Signed		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION(S)/REGISTRATION(S)

This Agreement is made on the 18th day of November, 1999, between Integrated Diagnostics, Inc., a Maryland corporation to be known in the future as HSJ, Inc., with an address at 2600 Lighthouse Point West, Suite 260, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 ("Assignor"), and PanBio InDx Inc., a Maryland corporation, with an address at 1756 Sulphur Spring Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21227 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns federal applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Appendix B and has the common law rights to these marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith and the applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and trademark applications and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

INTEGRATED DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

Dated: November 18, 1999

By:

Name: Helene Paxton

Title: President

State of Maryland)

ss:

City of Baltimore)

On this 1 th day of November, 1999, before me appeared Allen latter the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of Internation me.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4-1-2001

APPENDIX A FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

APPLICATIONS -- None

and

REGISTRATIONS

	
1,421,679	12/23/86
2,096,209	09/16/97
1,665,755	11/26/91
1,687,734	05/19/92
1,828,773	03/29/94
2,058,650	05/06/97
	2,096,209 1,665,755 1,687,734 1,828,773

APPENDIX B COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS -- None

Balt2:357725:2 29927-1

RECORDED: 01/03/2000